l Standard Density

Universal MATE-N-LOK Connectors

.250 [6.35] Centerline

182

= Tyco Soft Shell
Electronics Pin and Socket Connectors AMP

Universal MATE-N-LOK Connectors

PC Board Vertical 2.3,4,5,6and 8 Polarizing — = zr= .
P L T feature $
Pin Headers Circuit, In-Line A
250 [6.35] Centerline spacing -
i;I‘-7455]Stzamdard Tail 300 _" |‘_
Material .235 Long Tail 550_, [7.62]
. [5.97] 13.97
Housing — (o971 _
UL94V-2 Nylon, natural color Ho'l\l"saif;g;'g],mli;luber
UL94V-0 Nylon Numberof A  Flammability Pin Pin Header Part Numbers (Using Socket Contacts)
Contacts — Phosphor bronze Circuits  Dim. Rating  Finish Standard  Standard Tail g Universal Universal
Solder tail diameter 062 [1.57] Taile___Polarizesz LOWOTAI® MATEN-LOK MATEN-LOK I
: : Uloav.p Pretin 3504281 6419631 3505821 . . oo .
550 Duplex!  350428-4  641963-3 350582-4
Related Product Data 2 13.97 . 6419641 ]
Product Soecification ULoavg Fretin 3807861 Sreans P98 aeorr7a 77001741
1081053 L:) MATE-N-LOK Duplex!  350786-3  641964-3  350787-3
- niversa -N- -
Pre-in  350429-1  641965-1 350583-1
L94V-2 1-480700- —
PC Board Headers w0 uL9: Duplexi 3504294 — 3505834 80700-0
Performance Characteristics— 3 R 641966-1
20.32 i g oalseel i
PRaQES 169-170 bC Board Hol ULoav-g retin 3507891 i ioeeta 390701 as0766-1  770018-1
L:;:mﬂepggg[: o oard Hole Duplex!  350789-3 - 350790-3
Technical Documents— pages 169 Pre-tin_ 350430-1 6419671 3505841
3 UL94V-2 Pre-in  770351-15 — — 1-480702-0 —
and 205-206 1.050
4 g Duplex!  350430-4 — 350584-4
' Prein  350792-1  641968-1 350793-1
Mating Connectors UL94V-0 5 plext  350792-3 — 3507933 oo0//91 7700191
Universal MATE'N'LOK UL94V-2 Pre-tin 640466-1 643405-1 — 1-480763-0 _
Plug Housings—page 174 5 ; ésgg Duplex!  640466-3 — —
. . Pre-ti 40900-1 43406-1 —
Universal MATE-N-LOK II ULgav-p —retin 640900 643406 350809-1 770016-1

Plug Housings— pages 193-194 Duplext _ 640900-3 — -

1.550 UL94V-2 Pre-tin 641832-1 643407-1 — 640585-1 —

6 39.37  UL94V-0 Pre-tin 641831-1 643408-1 — 640581-1 —
UL94V-2 Pretin  641825-1 — 7701431 640586-1 —
8 20%0 TUL94V-0 Pretin  641828-1  643410-1 7702721 6405821 -
UL94V-0 Duplex? — 643410-3  770272-3 — —
Mates with Plug
6,9, 12 and 15 ) Housing Part Number
Circuit. Matrix Numberof A  Flammability Pin Pin Header Part Numbers (Using Socket Contacts)
’ Circuits Dim. Rating Finish Standard  Standard Tail - Universal Universal
Tail2 Polarized2 0N Taild  \ATE-N-LOK MATE-N-LOK II
. 641969-1  350585-1
Polarizing o -ti -
feature — C ULoay-p retin 3504311 — 643749-15 1-480704-0 -
550 Duplex!  350431-4 — 350585-4
° 13.97 Pre-ti 350711-1 —o 70T ag7an 4
.175 Standard Tail ULgavo | on T 1-641970-14 i 350715-1  770020-1
[4.45] i B Duplex! ~ 350711-4  641970-3  350732-4
.235 Long Tail | 550 -
[5.97] [13.97] UL94V-2 Pre-tin 350432-1 641971-1 350586-1 1-480706-0 _
Duplex! ~ 350432-4  641971-3  350586-4
.800 N
° 20.32 Pre-tin 3507121 —o9721  apnan 4
I P UL94V-0 1-641972-14 350720-1  770021-1
A D© b Duplex! ~ 350712-4  641972-3  350742-4
' b ULgav.p Fretin  850433-1  641973-1 8505871 . oo oo o -
‘ Duplex!  350433-4 — 350587-4
‘_[2-8202]_’ 12 ;'6029 Pre-tin 3507134 o974 gpna7
UL94V-0 1-641974-14 350735-1  770022-1
Duplex! ~ 350713-4  641974-3  350737-4
Pre-tin  350434-1  641975-1 350588-1
UL94V-2 1-480710-0 —
15 1.300 Duplex!  350434-4 — 350588-4
33.02 Pre-tin ~ 350714-1  641976-1 350738-1
L94V- 736-1  770023-1
) ULS4V-0 Duplex! ~ 350714-4  641976-4  350738-4 350736 0023
Note: Header Housings on pages — - - - - - -
182-185 are available in colors 1Duplex Finish— Plated with .000030 [.000762] min. gold in mating area, matte tin on solder tail end over .000050
listed on page 188. Call Technical [.00127] min. nickel underplate on entire contact.
Support for exact Part Numbers. 2Use Standard Tail for .062 [1.57] thick PC Board. 3Use Long Tail for .125 [3.18] thick PC Board.

4Black in color. 5No drain holes, used w/ seals, page 180.  Note: All part numbers are RoHS Compliant.

(Catalog 82181 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 4-08 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208



< Tyco
Electronics

Soft Shell

Pin and Socket Connectors

AMP

PC Board Vertical
Socket Headers

250 [6.35] Centerline spacing

Material

Housing—
UL94V-2 Nylon, natural color
UL94V-0 Nylon

Contacts — Phosphor bronze

Solder tail diameter .062 [1.57]

Related Product Data

Product Specification

108-1053 Universal MATE-N-LOK
PC Board Headers

Performance Characteristics—
pages 169-170

Recommended PC Board Hole
Layout— page 184

Technical Documents— pages 169
and 205-206

Mating Connectors
Universal MATE-N-LOK

Plug Housings—page 174
Universal MATE-N-LOK Il
Plug Housings —pages 193-194

Note: Header Housings on pages
182-185 are available in colors
listed on page 188. Call Technical
Support for exact Part Numbers.

Universal MATE-N-LOK Connectors (Continued)

2,3,4,5 and 6
Circuit, In-Line

Polarizing

feature

.175 Standard Tail

[4.45]

>~ ===

—_—

.235 Long Tail

[6.97]

550_,

[13.97]

Socket Header Part Numbers

Mates with Plug
Housing Part Number

Numberof A Flammability Socket (Using Pin Contacts)
Circuits Dim. Rating Finish Standard  Standard Tail i3 Universal Universal
Tail2 Polarized2  LOng Tail®  MATE-N-LOK MATE-N-LOK II
Pre-tin  350759-4  643411-1  350986-4
, 550 UL94V-2 Duplex! 3507595 — — 1-480698-0 —
13.97 Pre-in  350824-1  643412-1 350831-1
L94V- 777-1  770017-1
UL94V-0 Duplex! 350824-4  643412-3 — 350 00
Uloavp _Pretin  350760-4  643413-1 3509874 . o0 o .
3 .800 Duplex!  350760-5 — —
20.32 Pre-tin  350825-1  643414-1 350832-1
UL94V-0 350766-1 770018-1
Duplex! 350825-4 643414-3  350832-4
Pre-tin  350761-4  643415-1  350988-4
L94V-2 1-480702- _
4 1.050 uLe Duplex!  350761-5 — 350988-5 807020
26.67 Pre-in  350826-1  643416-1 350833-1
UL94V-0 350779-1  770019-1
Duplex! 350826-4 — 350833-4
Pre-tin  640467-1 — —
UL94V-2 1-480763-0 —
5 1.300 Pre-tin  640467-3 — _
33.02 Pre-tin  640901-1 —
UL94V-0 Duplext 6409013 — — 350809-1 770016-1
6 1550 ji94v.0 Duplext 7702623 — — 640581-1 —
39.37 P
6,9, 12 and 15 Polarizing ceo-
- - - —
Circuit, Matrix feature
.175 Standard Tail ‘
[4.45] —| |-
.235 Long Tail e -550_, |
[5.97] [13.97]

Socket Header Part Numbers

Mates with Plug
Housing Part Number

Numberof A Flammability Socket (Using Pin Contacts)
Circuits Dim. Rating Finish Standard  Standard Tail - Universal Universal
Tail2 Polarized2  L-0nY Tail®  MATE-N-LOK MATE-N-LOK II
Pre-tin  350762-4  643423-1  350989-4
UL94V-2 1-480704-0 —
6 550 Duplex! 350762-5 — 350989-5
13.97 Pre-tin  350827-1  643424-1 350834-1
UL94V-0 350715-1  770020-1
Duplex! 350827-4 643424-3  350834-4
Pre-tin  350763-4  643425-1  350990-4
UL94V-2 1-480706-0 —
9 800 Duplex!  350763-5 — 350990-5
20.32 Pre-tin  350828-1  643426-1 350835-1
UL94V-0 350720-1  770021-1
Duplex! 350828-4 643426-3  350835-4
UL94V-2 Pre-tin  350764-4 — 350991-4 1-480708-0 _
12 1.050 Duplex! 350764-5 — 350991-5
26.67 Pre-tin  350829-1  643428-1  350836-1
UL94V-0 350735-1 770022-1
Duplex!  350829-4 — 350836-4
Pre-tin  350765-4  643429-1  350992-4
UL94V-2 1-480710-0 —
15 1.300 Duplex!  350765-5 — —_
33.02 Pre-in  350830-1  643430-1 350837-1
UL94V-0 350736-1  770023-1
Duplex! 350830-4 — 350837-4

1Duplex Finish— Plated with .000030 [.000762] min. gold in mating area, matte tin on solder tail end over .000050

[.00127] min. nickel underplate on entire contact.
2Use Standard Tail for .062 [1.57] thick PC Board.
3Use Long Tail for .125 [3.18] thick PC Board.

Note: All part numbers are RoHS Compliant.

(Catalog 82181
Revised 4-08

Dimensions are in inches and
millimeters unless otherwise

specified. Values in brackets

www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents.

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

South America: 55-11-2103-6000

Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

Japan: 81-44-844-8013
UK: 44-8706-080-208
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l Standard Density

.250 [6.35] Centerline

Universal MATE-N-LOK Connectors

184

Tyco Soft Shell
Electronics Pin and Socket Connectors AMP
Universal MATE-N-LOK Connectors (Continued)
Recommended 2,3,4,5,6and8 [ﬂg]» -~ - [62;‘5’]
PC Board Circuit, In-Line ' Dia. Typ.
HOIe LaVOUts dlarizing Hole ¢ /L /L /L # M“ 78]
for Pin and Socket See Note /)T
Vertical Headers No. 1 Postion /|
2 Circuit

Related Product Data
Vertical Headers—pages 182-183

3 Circuit —<—>

=4 Circuit->

<—5 Circuit —>|

~<—— 6 Circuit —>|

8 Circuit
Polarizing Hole
Polarizing Hole See Note
See Note -250 175
175 [6.35] [4.45]
4.45
6, 9, 12 and 15 r[. ] fNo 2 Circuit
Circuit, Matrix No. 2 Cireuit 250 »\4
e TYP No. 1 Circuit
No. 1 Circuit [6.35]
.070 [10321 Dia. Typ.
[1.78] Dia. Typ.
< 175
[4.45]

PC Board Vertical
Pin Headers with
ACTION PIN Contacts

Material and Finish
Housing —PBT, black
Flammability Rating — UL94V-0

Contacts — Copper alloy, plated with
tin over nickel on entire contact

Polarizing Hole
See Note

No. 2 Circuit

bb 0b b6 06

.200 =.004

630

[(5.08=0.10] P

[16. 00]

Mates with Plug Housing

Part Number (Using Socket Contacts)

Related Product Data Ngﬂl(:buei{sOf A Dim. Part Number Universal Universal
Performance Characteristics— ) MATE-N-LOK MATE-N-LOK II
gz%?lsnlsgl 1I)73t:umenls—pages 169 2 1;?(?5 1739241 1_‘;%%?%%_-(1) 7700171
and 205-206 3 1000 1730251 14807000 770018-1
Product Specification 1250 14807020

108-5222 ACTION PIN Universal 4 3175 173926 350779-1 7700191

MATE-N-LOK Header
Assembly

Mating Connectors

Universal MATE-N-LOK
Plug Housings—page 174

Universal MATE-N-LOK II

Note: Install in PC Board with arbor tool.
Note: All part numbers are RoHS Compliant.

4 Circuit

t<— 3 Circuit
—| 2 Circuit ‘«

Plug Housings—pages 193-194 Dia. After
T Reflow
.100 =.004 __| .032 =.002 .001-.003
[2.54+ 0.10] [0.81+0.05] [o 03-0.08]
Note: Header Housings on pages -~ |20 * ; ?3 033‘ 001 .0003-.0012
182-185 are available in colors [5 08010] [0.97=0. 03] [0.01-0.03]

listed on page 188. Call Technical
Support for exact Part Numbers.

Recommended PC Board Hole Layout

PC Board Hole Dimensions

USA: 1-800-522-6752
Canada: 1-905-470-4425
Mexico: 01-800-733-8926

C. America: 52-55-1106-0803

South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
Japan: 81-44-844-8013

UK: 44-8706-080-208

Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject

to change.

Dimensions are in inches and
millimeters unless otherwise

specified. Values in brackets

are metric equivalents.

(Catalog 82181
Revised 4-08

www.tycoelectronics.com



= Tyco Soft Shell
Electronics Pin and Socket Connectors AMP

Universal MATE-N-LOK Connectors (Continued)

PC Board Right-Angle 2,3,4,5, 6 and 8 Circuit, In-line
Pin and Socket Headers ‘— B —i iags] 150
: : - .060 [3.81]7
250 [6.35] Centerline spacing \F ¢ (152" Typ. 2 Piaces
L .680 : 7
Material ‘“ [17.27] (R T I
‘ .100

Cuntactg - Phosphor bronze 200 Typ.
Solder tail width .052 [1.32] [7.37]

Housing —Nylon ' i / 254
9= - a— No. 1 Circuit L J [éz.gg] o
.250
[6.35] VP ] 4 L c
Related Product Data P t o b Use 6-32 UNC Pan Head Screw
+ : T 3/8 [9.53] long for mounting

Product Spgcilicatiun [l N (Not Supplied)
108-1053 Universal MATE-N-LOK 160 360 Recommended PC Board Hole Layout
PC Board Headers [2.06] [9.14] .062 [1.57] Board Thickness
Performance Characteristics— Right-Angle Header Part Numbers
pages 169-170 No. of Dimensions Contact UL94v-2 UL94V-0
: _ 0. of ——— Contac .
Technical Documents—pages 169 Circuits A B ¢ Finish _ Mates _ _ Mates wnl?
and 205-206 Pin Socket with Pin Socket  Universal  Universal
MATE-N-LOK MATE-N-LOK Il
] 550 1205 830 Petn  — . _ 1-350942-0  643226-1
Mating Connectors 2 {397 37162 5108 770994-12  — 350777-1  770017-1
Universal MATE-N-LOK Duplext — — — 3-350942-0 —
Plug Housings —page 174 .800 1.495 1.080 Pre-tin — — 1-350943-0  643228-1
3 _ - 350766-1  770018-1
20.32 3797 2743 — — " -0 3- X
Universal MATE-N-LOK I iurslf'): 1-350048-0 ? ggg:ﬁ g : ?siﬁ?)?
Plug Housings — pages 193-194 1.050 1.745 1.330 Fre-in 1-5o0940-0  — Lo oouondst  baocolrl i i
4 o587 4432 3378 T _ AB0T020 0 aeasos0p 007791 7700191
Note: Header Housings on pages 5 1300 19% 1580 w T tagozea 009450 643, h0na s 77001641
182-185 are available in colors : : -9 Duplex - — 3-350945-0 3-643232-0
listed on page 188. Call Technical 1550 2.245 1.830 Pre-tin  640587-1 640583-1  643234-1
Support for exact Part Numbers. 6 3937 5702 46.48 Duplex — 643235-1 6405851 640583-3 3-643234-0 640581-1 -
2050 2745 2330 Pretn  — . ., 6405841 643236-1 L
8 %07 6972 5018 T 643237-1 B40586-1 oo e paaone 0405821
1Duplex Finish — Plated with .000030 [.000762] min. gold in mating area, matte tin on solder tail end over .000050
[.00127] min. nickel underplate on entire contact. 2Black in color.
Test Connectors 2, 3, 4 and 5 Circuit,
(with spring loaded In-Line
contacts)
Material
. PI
Housing —Nylon g Cap
Flammability Rating— UL94V-0 6,9, 12 and 15 Circuit, 084 2.43] Dia. Pin
i Mates with
Related Product Data Matrix Universal
. ) MATE-N-LOK
Mating Connectors — Housings and Sockets
headers having the same number of
circuits. The housings can have pin or
socket contacts, or a combination
of both. Ca
Mating Housings — page 174 P
Mating Headers — pages 182-185 TT—
Other Mating Connectors NET:q:sM art Numhers
Universal MATE-N-LOK Il Housings— fredt Plug Cap
pages 193-194 2 350848-2 350849-2
3 350848-3 350849-3
Notes: 4 350848-4 350849-4
1. Test probes have 5 amp maxi- 5 350848-5 350849-5
mum current rating. 1,000,000 6 350848-6 350849-6
> gycleg. housi ' 9 350848-9 350849-9
. tr?: tsa%nengmirg u?:tsi:)nng:sagt}a%- 12 1-350848-2 1-350849-2
dard housings. Refer to page 23 15 1-350848-5 1-350849-5
for dimensional specifications. Note: All part numbers are RoHS Compliant.
185
(Catalog 82181 Dimensions are in inches and Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 4-08 millimeters unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Japan: 81-44-844-8013

www.tycoelectronics.com are metric equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-1106-0803 UK: 44-8706-080-208
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